
CONTACTS
NAME TYPE NAME ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL

COMPLAINANT TOLMO MIGUEL R 1246 NE 23RD ST  OCALA, FL 34470

OWNER BACK TO BASIC HOLDINGS 
LLC

4211 NW BLITCHTON RD  OCALA, FL 34482-
4058

REGISTERED AGENT DUGGAN, JOHN WJR 4211 NW BLITCHTON RD  OCALA, FL 34482

RESPONDENT 1 BACK TO BASIC HOLDINGS 
LLC 4211 NW BLITCHTON RD  OCALA, FL 34482

LINKED CASESADDITIONAL SITES

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT QTY AMOUNT PAID PAID DATE RECEIPT # CHECK # METHOD PAID BY CLTD 
BY

CERTIFIED POSTAGE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 2 $17.72 $0.00

CLERICAL AND 
CASEWORK TIME

001-359-000-000-06-
35960 7 $154.00 $0.00

Description: Unpermitted work Status: HEARING

Type: GENERAL VIOLATION Subtype: MISC ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Opened: 1/8/2026 Closed: Last Action: 3/25/2026 Fllw Up: 3/23/2026

Site Address: 1243 NE 23RD ST OCALA, FL 34470

Site APN: 2507-001-008 Officer: JEFFREY GUILBAULT

Details:
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INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR SCHEDULED 
DATE

COMPLETED 
DATE

RESULT REMARKS NOTES

INITIAL JGB 1/8/2026 1/8/2026 COMPLETED

Received a complaint from office staff of possible 
unpermitted work being done at this address. I met 

with the complainant and he stated the workers 
have left. I left him a business card to let me know 

when the contractors are back to please let me 
know and i will attempt to identify the work being 

done and whom they work for. As of today i am 
unable to verify if there are any violations at this 
property. I will continue to actively monitor the 

property.

INSPECTIONS

VIOLATION TYPE USER NAME OBSERVED 
DATE

CORRECTED 
DATE

LOCATION REMARKS NOTES

SECTION 122-51 
BUILDING PERMIT 

REQUIRED

JEFFREY 
GUILBAULT 1/9/2026

Please obtain a after the fact building permit for 
the plumbing, bathroom remodel, electrical, and 
sheet rock work being conducted in the residence.

VIOLATIONS

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT QTY AMOUNT PAID PAID DATE RECEIPT # CHECK # METHOD PAID BY CLTD 
BY

INSPECTION FEE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 5 $62.50 $0.00

RECORDING COSTS 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 1 $18.75 $0.00

REGULAR POSTAGE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 1 $0.74 $0.00

Total Paid for CASE FEES: $253.71 $0.00

TOTALS: $253.71 $0.00
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INITIAL JGB 1/9/2026 1/9/2026 NON COMPLIANT

I recieived a text from the complaintiant that 
someone was at the property this morning. I 

responded to the property at 1030 and spoke with 
a gentleman named DAMON, Damon informed me 
he was hired to paint the interior of the residence. I 
noticed his truck and trailer parked in the driveway 

were unmarked. I then informed him of the 
complaint we had received and if he had done any 
other work at this property. He informed me no i 

am just here to paint and patch holes in the wall. I 
asked him if i may enter the home and he did allow 

me to enter the home. He then walked me to a 
bathroom that has had work done to it recently. I 

Verified in the permit associated with this property 
there have been no plumbing, electrical, remodel, 

or any other permits that would indicate this 
addition was permitted. I asked Damon if he knew 
who completed the work in here and he stated he 

did not know. Please see photos. I then walked 
throughout the remainder of the home and 

everything else in the home looked as it should. 
CLTO to admin. A RI in 30 days. Please see all 

photos. PHOTOS AND ADDRESS SENT TO GREG 
MCCLELLON TO KEEP AND EYE ON THE PROPERTY 

FOR A POTENTIAL CONTRACTOR CASE.

FOLLOW UP JGB 2/11/2026 2/11/2026 NON COMPLIANT
I verified that there has been no permits applied 

for and the property owner has not reached out to 
me. NOVPH sent to admin.

FOLLOW UP JGB 2/13/2026 2/13/2026 NON COMPLIANT

Before posting the NOVPH this morning i took 
some time out to verify if permits were applied for 

at this residence. I verified there have been no 
permits applied for, for the work that was done in 

the residence. NOVPH POP
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CHRONOLOGY TYPE STAFF NAME ACTION DATE COMPLETION DATE NOTES

COMPLAINT RECEIVED JEFFREY GUILBAULT 1/8/2026 1/8/2026

TOLMO MIGUEL R OWNER
1246 NE 23RD ST OCALA, FL 34470-4349

352.581.1577

MIGUEL CALLED STATED THAT WORK IS BEING DONE ON THE 
HOME WITH OUT PERMITS FULL REMODEL AND ELECTRICAL.

1/8/2026 12:41:04 PM (SHANEKA GREENE)
MIGUEL CALLED STATED THAT WORK IS BEING DONE ON THE 
HOME WITH OUT PERMITS FULL REMODEL AND ELECTRICAL. 
COMPLAINANT DID NOT WANT TO GIVE HIS ADDRESS. DUE 
TO HEALTH AND SAFETY REASONS CASE HAS BEEN STARTED

MEETING JEFFREY GUILBAULT 1/9/2026 1/9/2026

Met with Damon, painting contractor on site. He escorted me 
through the property. I informed him that the property 

owner will be receiving a CLTO and need to apply for the 
necessary permits for the work going on in the home.

CONTACT SHANEKA GREENE 1/9/2026 1/9/2026 MIGUEL CALLED STATED THAT THE CONTRACTOR'S ARE BACK 
TODAY DOING WORK ON THE HOME.

PREPARE NOTICE SHANEKA GREENE 1/9/2026 1/9/2026 CLTO

REGULAR MAIL SHANEKA GREENE 1/9/2026 1/9/2026 CLTO MAILED

PREPARE NOTICE SHANEKA GREENE 2/12/2026 2/12/2026 NOVPH

ADMIN POSTING SHANEKA GREENE 2/13/2026 2/13/2026 NOVPH

CHRONOLOGY

HEARING 
INSPECTION JGB 3/23/2026 3/23/2026 COMPLETED

No permits have been applied for as of 3.23.26 
Other than the painting contractor who escorted 
me through the property i have not had contact 

with anyone at or about this property.
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CERTIFIED MAIL SHANEKA GREENE 2/13/2026 2/13/2026

NOVPH MAILED
9489 0090 0027 6696 9989 86
BACK TO BASIC HOLDINGS LLC

DUGGAN JOHN W (RA)
4211 NW BLITCHTON RD

OCALA FL 34482-4058

OFFICER POSTING JEFFREY GUILBAULT 2/13/2026 2/13/2026
NOVPH READY FOR POSTING

NOVPH POP AT 0850

STAFF RECOMMENDATION DALE HOLLINGSWORTH 3/13/2026 3/18/2026

Find the Respondent(s) guilty of violating city code section(s): 
122-51 and order to:

1.) Apply for and obtain any required permits needed to meet 
the Current Florida Building Code and National Electric Code 

for the unpermitted work by 4:00pm on Thursday, April 30th, 
2026. Once the permits are obtained, all inspections for 

closure of the permit shall be completed within 90 days after 
the issuance of the initial permit(s). If the Respondent(s) fail 

to comply by 7:00am on Friday, May 1st, 2026, or if the 
permit(s) issued are not inspected and finaled by the 91st day 
after permit issuance, there shall be a fine of $100.00 per day 

thereafter that shall run in addition to any other fines until 
the violations have been abated.

2.) Pay the cost of prosecution of $253.17 by April 30th, 2026.

Non-compliance (Massey) hearing: 05/27/2026

HEARING SPECIAL 
MAGISTRATE YVETTE J GRILLO 3/25/2026 NEW BUSINESS
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Jimmy H. Cowan, Jr., CFA

Marion County Property Appraiser
501 SE 25th Avenue, Ocala, FL 34471 Telephone: (352) 368-8300 Fax: (352) 368-8336

    
2026 Property Record Card

2507-001-008
GOOGLE Street View
Prime Key: 613631 MAP IT+ Current as of 1/9/2026

Property Information

BACK TO BASIC HOLDINGS LLC
4211 NW BLITCHTON RD
OCALA FL 34482-4058

Taxes / Assessments:
Map ID: 178

Millage: 1001 - OCALA

M.S.T.U.
PC: 01

Acres: .32

Situs: 1243 NE 23RD ST OCALA

2025 Certified Value

Land Just Value
Buildings
Miscellaneous
Total Just Value
Total Assessed Value
Exemptions
Total Taxable
School Taxable

$41,650
$61,174

$69
$102,893

$66,041
$0

$66,041
$102,893

Impact
Ex Codes: ($36,852)

History of Assessed Values

Year Land Just Building Misc Value Mkt/Just Assessed Val Exemptions Taxable Val
2025 $41,650 $61,174 $69 $102,893 $66,041 $0 $66,041
2024 $29,400 $73,864 $82 $103,346 $60,037 $0 $60,037
2023 $29,400 $77,702 $92 $107,194 $54,579 $0 $54,579

Property Transfer History

Book/Page Date Instrument Code Q/U V/I Price
5820/0767 02/2013 06 SPECIAL WARRANTY 4 V-APPRAISERS OPINION U I $38,000
5769/1196 11/2012 31 CERT TL 0 U I $100
5276/0908 04/2008 21 ADMNSTR 0 U I $100
4349/0552 02/2006 07 WARRANTY 2 V-SALES VERIFICATION Q I $113,000
2667/1537 07/1999 07 WARRANTY 2 V-SALES VERIFICATION Q I $42,500
1950/1329 07/1993 78 TRUSTHX 0 U I $100
1463/1053 09/1987 06 SPECIAL WARRANTY 5 V-OTHER MLSAGENT Q I $23,700
1429/1132 05/1987 31 CERT TL 0 U I $100
MC85/0512 12/1985 EI E I 0 U I $100
UNRE/INST 05/1981 76 MAR CER 0 U I $100

Property Description

1/9/26, 11:15 AM MCPA Property Record Card

https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/PRC.aspx?key=613631&YR=2026&mName=False&mSitus=False 1/3

javascript:TransferOut('Google Street View','https://www.google.com/maps/place/1243+NE+23RD+ST+OCALA+FL');
https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/fdebe26ee2fb40758e399cc5447c5809/page/2D-Parcel-Viewer#data_s=where%3Awidget_28_output_45699390791734507~dataSource_5-192a100c52f-layer-122%3APARCEL%3D'2507-001-008'&zoom_to_selection=true
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/INFOHELP.html
https://www.mariontax.com/itm/PropertySummary.aspx?Search=Property&Account=R2507-001-008
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CodeHelpFiles/MillHelp.aspx
https://bcc.marionfl.org/assess/NonAdValoremInquiry.aspx?QueryType=PARCEL&pyear=2026&pparcel=2507-001-008
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/PCCLHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/VALUHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CodeHelpFiles/ExCodeHelp.aspx
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/HISTHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CodeHelpFiles/SaleHelp.aspx
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=5820&page=0767&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=5769&page=1196&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=5276&page=0908&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=4349&page=0552&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=2667&page=1537&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=1950&page=1329&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=1463&page=1053&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=1429&page=1132&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=MC85&page=0512&booktype=O
https://nvweb.marioncountyclerk.org/browserview/viewerdetail?book=UNRE&page=INST&booktype=O
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/LEGAHELP.html


SEC 05 TWP 15 RGE 22
PLAT BOOK F PAGE 150
OAKCREST HOMESITES
BLK A LOT 8

Land Data - Warning: Verify Zoning

Use CUse Front Depth Zoning Units Type Rate Loc Shp Phy Class Value Just Value
0100 100.0 141.0 R1A 100.00 FF
Neighborhood 5001
Mkt: 8 70

Traverse

Building 1 of 1
RES01=L46U26R46D26.L20
FOP02=D4L8U4R8.

Building Characteristics

1/9/26, 11:15 AM MCPA Property Record Card

https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/PRC.aspx?key=613631&YR=2026&mName=False&mSitus=False 2/3

https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/LANDHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CHARHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/CHARHELP.html


Improvement
Effective Age
Condition
Quality Grade
Inspected on

1F - SFR- 01 FAMILY RESID
8 - 35-39 YRS
3
400 - FAIR
8/16/2021 by 218

Year Built 1962
Physical Deterioration 0%

Obsolescence: Functional 0%
Obsolescence: Locational 0%

Architecture 0 - STANDARD SFR
Base Perimeter 144

TypeIDExterior Walls Stories Year Built Finished Attic Bsmt Area Bsmt Finish Ground Floor Area Total Flr Area
RES 0124 - CONC BLK-PAINT 1.00 1962 N 0 % 0 % 1,196 1,196
FOP 0201 - NO EXTERIOR 1.00 1962 N 0 % 0 % 32 32
Section: 1
Roof Style: 10 GABLE
Roof Cover: 08 FBRGLASS SHNGL
Heat Meth 1: 20 HEAT PUMP
Heat Meth 2: 00
Foundation: 3 PIER
A/C: Y

Floor Finish: 28 SOFTWD ON WOOD
Wall Finish: 16 DRYWALL-PAINT
Heat Fuel 1: 10 ELECTRIC
Heat Fuel 2: 00
Fireplaces: 0

Bedrooms: 2
4 Fixture Baths: 0
3 Fixture Baths: 1
2 Fixture Baths: 0
Extra Fixtures: 2

Blt-In Kitchen: Y
Dishwasher: N
Garbage Disposal: N
Garbage Compactor: N
Intercom: N
Vacuum: N

Miscellaneous Improvements

Type Nbr Units Type Life Year In Grade Length Width
159 PAV CONCRETE 60.00 SF 20 1998 3 0.0 0.0

Appraiser Notes

Planning and Building
** Permit Search **

Permit Number Date Issued Date Completed Description

1/9/26, 11:15 AM MCPA Property Record Card
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https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/MISCHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/NOTEHELP.html
https://www.pa.marion.fl.us/PLANHELP.html
https://crwtrakit.ocalafl.org/etrakit3/Search/permit.aspx
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Return to: Brick City Title Ins.
521 NE 25th Street

Ocala, FL 24470

file 
PREPARED BY-&RETURS

Name:

Address:

Del Mar Title Services, LLC

2255 Glades Road

Ste 335  W

Boca Raton, FL 33431

File No. CL12-6392

Parcel No.: R-2507-001-008

RECOWD AND
RETURN TO

DAVID R ELLSPERMANN CLERK OF COURT MARION COUNTY

DATE: 03/05/2013 02:34:04 PM

FILE #: 2013022536 OR BK 05820 PGS 0767-0772

REC 52.50 DEED DS 266.00 oS

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR PROCESSING DATA SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

thie SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED, made the day of February, 2013, by FEDERAL
NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, hereinafter called the Grantor, to BACK TO BASIC HOLDINGS, LLC, a

Florida Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 2011 NW MLK JR. Drive, Ocala, FL

34475 hereinafter called the Grantee:

WITNESSETH: That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable consideration,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and confirm unto the

Grantee all that certain land situate in County of Marion, State of Florida, viz:

Lot 8, in Block "A", of Oakcrest Homesites, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book

"F", at Page 150, of the Public Records of Marion County, Florida.

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAPTIONED PROPERTY

FOR A SALES PRICE OF GREATER THAN $45,600.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTHS FROM

THE DATE OF RECORDING OF THIS DEED. GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED

FROM ENCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY INTEREST IN THЕ

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF GREATER THAN $45,600.00 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTHS FROM

THE DATE OF THE RECORDING OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRICTIONS SHALL RUN

WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO GRANTEE.

THIS RESTRICTION SHALL TERMINATE UPON CONVEYANCE AT ANY FORECLOSURE

SALE RELATED TO A MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST.

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise

appertaining.

SUBJECT TO TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2013 AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS, RESTRICTIONS,

RESERVATIONS, COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

And the Grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all

persons claiming by, through or under the said Grantor, but not otherwise.

***Limited Power of Attorney to Execute Documents from Federal National Mortgage Association AKA Fannie Mae to

Gladstone Law Group, P.A. is recorded in OR Book 05785, Page 1559 of the Public Records of Marion County, Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has signed and sealed these presents, the day and year first above written.

Book5820/Page767 CFN#2013022536 Page 1 of 6













Document Number
FEI/EIN Number
Date Filed
Effective Date
State
Status

Department of State /  Division of Corporations /  Search Records /  Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name
Florida Limited Liability Company
BACK TO BASIC HOLDINGS LLC

Filing Information

L12000150795
46-1627926
12/03/2012

12/03/2012
FL

ACTIVE

Principal Address

4211 NW BLITCHTON RD
OCALA, FL 34482

Changed: 05/06/2020

Mailing Address

4211 NW BLITCHTON RD
OCALA, FL 34482

Changed: 05/06/2020

Registered Agent Name & Address

DUGGAN, JOHN WJR
4211 NW BLITCHTON RD
OCALA, FL 34482

Address Changed: 05/06/2020

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title Manager

DUGGAN, JOHN W, Jr.
4211 NW BLITCHTON RD
OCALA, FL 34482

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date

Division of CorporationsFlorida Department of State

1/9/26, 11:16 AM Detail by Entity Name

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultDetail?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=Initial&searchNameOrder=BACKTOB… 1/2

http://dos.myflorida.com/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ByName
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/


2023 01/24/2023
2024 01/29/2024
2025 02/08/2025

Document Images

02/08/2025 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/29/2024 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/24/2023 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/22/2022 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/30/2021 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

05/06/2020 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/26/2019 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/16/2018 -- AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/02/2018 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

02/08/2017 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/28/2016 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/21/2015 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/07/2014 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

01/02/2013 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

12/03/2012 -- Florida Limited Liability View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

1/9/26, 11:16 AM Detail by Entity Name

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultDetail?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=Initial&searchNameOrder=BACKTOB… 2/2

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-4ef39045-2899-4f84-92d6-2b1686ea0ecf&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-4ef39045-2899-4f84-92d6-2b1686ea0ecf&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-2e82abd9-00dd-409e-acce-f02af95c462c&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-2e82abd9-00dd-409e-acce-f02af95c462c&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-45065102-5c5d-4f61-b333-bfe53ecc7c9e&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-45065102-5c5d-4f61-b333-bfe53ecc7c9e&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-466d3a34-abaa-4f98-b319-f0fb02a345d4&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-466d3a34-abaa-4f98-b319-f0fb02a345d4&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-3127fe36-ab8a-4b9c-87ba-1e8eef55ba29&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-3127fe36-ab8a-4b9c-87ba-1e8eef55ba29&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-bd28238e-1866-4407-88b7-187ffb247f42&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-bd28238e-1866-4407-88b7-187ffb247f42&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-53da5fdc-7848-445d-828f-f94cc4ebe490&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-53da5fdc-7848-445d-828f-f94cc4ebe490&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-0ce21b35-dacb-4aa3-add2-9ea007536d61&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-0ce21b35-dacb-4aa3-add2-9ea007536d61&formatType=PDF
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/GetDocument?aggregateId=flal-l12000150795-fa17c082-e764-4285-bedf-40d685ddddc6&transactionId=l12000150795-5c92066a-78c1-4e67-a55c-667611f0e337&formatType=PDF
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